

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5013 OF 2000

M. SRINIVASA PRASAD AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CONTROLLER & AUDITOR GEN.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5504 of 2003

Date: 29/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice H.K.Sema pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising

His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice V.S.Sirpurkar.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed Judgment.

No costs.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)